
1 / 4

France-Laval: Lamps and light fittings
2023/S 113-354140

Contract notice

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: ville de Laval
Postal address: place du 11 novembre, CS 71327 
Town: Laval Cedex
NUTS code: FRG03 Mayenne
Postal code: 53013
Country: France
Contact person: Service Commande Publique
E-mail: 
Telephone: 
Internet address(es):
Main address: 
Address of the buyer profile: 

I.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, j
Additional information can be obtained from another address:
Official name: ville de LAVAL - service Commande Publique
Postal address: hôtel Communautaire, 1 place du général Ferrié, CS 60809
Town: Laval Cedex
NUTS code: FRG03 Mayenne
Postal code: 53008
Country: France
E-mail: 
Internet address(es):
Main address: 
Address of the buyer profile: 
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the abovementioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

1 / 4

mailto:Commande.publique@laval.fr
http://www.laval.fr
https://laval.achatpublic.com
https://www.achatpublic.com/sdm/ent/gen/ent_detail.do?PCSLID=CSL_2023_ChQ80mnCxj
https://www.achatpublic.com/sdm/ent/gen/ent_detail.do?PCSLID=CSL_2023_ChQ80mnCxj
mailto:Commande.publique@laval.fr
https://laval.achatpublic.com
https://laval.achatpublic.com


2 / 4

II.1.1) Title:
fourniture de luminaires Leds pour le réseau d'éclairage public de Laval - lot 2 : Luminaires spécifiques - relance
Reference number: 23-071

II.1.2) Main CPV code
31520000 Lamps and light fittings

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:
fourniture de luminaires Leds pour le réseau d'éclairage public de Laval - lot 2 : Luminaires spécifiques - relance

II.1.5) Estimated total value

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
31520000 Lamps and light fittings

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: FRG03 Mayenne

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
luminaires spécifiques

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
End: 08/01/2024
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information
III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

2 / 4



3 / 4

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 17/07/2023
Local time: 23:00

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
French

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in months: 4 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 18/07/2023
Local time: 08:00

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: no

VI.3) Additional information:
le marché est conclu à compter de sa notification jusqu'à l'exécution complète de la prestation. Les matériels 
devront être livrées au plus tard le 08 janvier 2024, selon l'échéancier fourni en annexe 2 du CCTP

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: tribunal administratif
Postal address: 6 allée de l'ile Gloriette
Town: Nantes
Postal code: 44000
Country: France
Telephone:  +33 0240994600
Fax:  +33 0240994658

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
Official name: comité consultatif de règlement amiable des litiges
Postal address: 6 quai Ceineray
Town: Nantes
Postal code: 44000
Country: France

VI.4.3) Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures:
avant la signature de l'accord cadre pour le référé pré contractuel;- trente et un jours suivant la publication de 
l'avis d'attribution ou à défaut six mois à compter du lendemain de la conclusion de l'accord cadre pour le référé 
contractuel;- deux mois à compter de la décision faisant grief pour le recours en excès de pouvoir;- deux mois à 
compter de la publicité relative à la signature et à la consultation du contrat

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
09/06/2023

3 / 4



4 / 4

4 / 4


